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Enclosure No. 2.
APABIMA RESERVE—SCHEDULE B.
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y of Land allotted to each Claimant, together with the Parcels set
es. Also, the Number of Acres still due to each Claimant in accord-
tention to allow Ten (10) Acres to each Individual named in the

No. of
Claim. Name of Claimant. No.of

Shares.
Quantity
Allotted.

Quantity
still Due. Remarks.

1-4
2-31

3
5

6-32
7-29
17-42

9
11
12
13

14-37
15-39-

45
16
18
19
20

21-41
22

Paororo ...
John Paororo
Reweti te Akau
Haimona Fakipaki...
Karipa Haimona ...
Eiria Taramiki
Horomona Pukuheti
George Wera
William Davis
Toke Beko
John Poko
Toto
MereTitahi

2
2
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
3

A. E. P.
16 2 18
12 0 3
8 0 0
8 0 12

15 3 9
15 2 33
14 1 15
7 2 33
8 19
8 0 0
8 0 0

16 1 20
21 0 19

A. E. p.
3 1 22
7 3 37
2 0 0
1 3 28
4 6 31
4 17
5 2 25
2 17
1 2 31
2 0 0
2 0 0
3 2 20
8 3 21

23-43
24
25
27
28
30
33
34
35

John Miller " ...
James and Wm. Bates
Tu Eawiri
Patoromu Pu
Mary King
Caroline Church and

John Mi
Ellen Brown
TeWeha...
Sarah Wixon
Tiki Karaneko
PirihiraPako
Parapa
Mere Haimona
Ann Williams
Caroline Goodwilly

and James Wiwil
Mary Hokopu
Elizabeth Sterling ...
John Arnett
Elizabeth Mi
Leader's Family

1
1
1
1
2
1

2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
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7 2 0 2 2 0
Till) I? n Of14 1 14 5 2 26
10 0 0

14 3 14 5 0 26
7 2 15 2 1 25
8 19 1 2 31
7 3 9 2 0 31
5 3 35 4 0 5
7 2 34 2 16
7 3 9 2 0 31
8 0 6 1 3 34
7 2 24 2 1 16
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8 0 0
8 19
8 0 0
7 2 0

14 1 14
10 0 0

14 3 14
7 2 15
8 19
7 3 9
5 3 35
7 2 34
7 3 9
8 0 6
7 2 24

2 0 0
1 2 31
2 0 0
2 2 0
5 2 26

5 0 26
2 1 25
1 2 31
2 0 31
4 0 5
2 16
2 0 31
1 3 34
2 1 16

36
38
40
44

26-46-
47-48

1
1
1
1
4

7 0 32 2 3 8
7 2 21 2 1 19
8 0 0 2 0 0
8 16 1 2 34

11 3 32 28 0 8 !

1 3 24 Nil.
15 0 0 5 0 0 .
15 0 0 5 0 0

7 0 32
7 2 21
8 0 0
8 16

11 3 32

2 3 8
2 1 19
2 0 0
1 2 34

28 0 8 The claimants have been promised 33 acres by the
Government at a place called Gummit's Bush, near
Riverton. This will satisfy the quantitydue to them.

A gift to claimant.
Although the names of Teone Topi Patuki and Paitu

do not appear in the original census, it was con-
sidered theyhadan indisputableright to share in the
reserve as chiefs of the tribe. Moreover, they had
been admitted by common consent, and acertain area
apportionedthem in the division made by the resi-
dent Natives. The quantityof land held by them
under that arrangement proved, on actual survey, to
be 39a. 3r. 37p., only about 30 acres of which could
be utilized, the remainder being bare sandhills and
waste lands. In consideration of their position in
the tribe, in conjunction with other circumstances,
they were finally allotted two shares each in the pre-
sent apportionment.

Caroline Howell
Teone TopiPatuki ...
Paitu
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1 3 24
15 0 0
15 0 0

Nil.
5 0 0
5 0 0
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A. E. P.
1 0 15
10 0
3 2 4... 58 3 13... 59 3 26
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