Enclosure No. 2.

APARIMA RESERVE.—SCHEDULE B.

RETURN showing the Quantity of Land allotted to each Claimant, together with the Parcels set apart for General Purposes. Also, the Number of Acres still due to each Claimant in accordance with the original intention to allow Ten (10) Acres to each Individual named in the Census of 1852.

No. of Claim.	Name of Claimant.	No. of Shares.	Quantity Allotted.	Quantity still Due.		Remarks.
1-4 2-31 3 5 6-32 7-29 17-42 9 11 12 13 14-37 15-39-	Paororo John Paororo Reweti te Akau Haimona Pakipaki Karipa Haimona Riria Taramiki Horomona Pukuheti George Wera William Davis Toke Reko John Poko Toto	2 2 2 1 1 1 2	A. R. P. 16 2 18 12 0 3 8 0 0 8 0 12 15 3 9 15 2 33 14 1 15 7 2 33 8 1 9 8 0 0 8 0 0 16 1 20	A. B. P. 3 1 22 7 3 37 2 0 0 1 3 28 4 0 31 4 1 7 5 2 25 2 1 7 1 2 31 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 2 20		
15-39- 45 16 18 19 20 21-41 22	Mere Titahi John Miller James and Wm. Bates Tu Rawiri Patoromu Pu Mary King Caroline Church and	1 1 2	8 0 0 8 1 9 8 0 0 7 2 0 14 1 14 10 0 0	8 3 21 2 0 0 1 2 31 2 0 0 2 2 0 5 2 26 		
23-43 24 25 27 28 30 33 34 35	John Mi Ellen Brown Te Weha Sarah Wixon Tiki Karaneko Pirihira Pako Parapa Mere Haimona Ann Williams Caroline Goodwilly	1 1 1 1 1	14 3 14 7 2 15 8 1 9 7 3 9 5 3 35 7 2 34 7 3 9 8 0 6 7 2 24	5 0 26 2 1 25 1 2 31 2 0 31 4 0 5 2 1 6 2 0 31 1 3 34 2 1 16		
36 38 40 44 26-46- 47-48	and James Wiwil Mary Hokopu Elizabeth Sterling John Arnett Elizabeth Mi Leader's Family	1 1 1	7 0 32 7 2 21 8 0 0 8 1 6 11 3 32	2 3 8 2 1 19 2 0 0 1 2 34 28 0 8		The claimants have been promised 33 acres by the Government at a place called Gummit's Bush, near
	Caroline Howell Teone Topi Patuki Paitu	2	1 3 24 15 0 0 15 0 0	Nil. 5 0 0 5 0 0		Riverton. This will satisfy the quantity due to them. A gift to claimant. Although the names of Teone Topi Patuki and Paitu do not appear in the original census, it was considered they had an indisputable right to share in the reserve as chiefs of the tribe. Moreover, they had been admitted by common consent, and a certain area apportioned them in the division made by the resident Natives. The quantity of land held by them under that arrangement proved, on actual survey, to be 39a. 3r. 37p., only about 30 acres of which could be utilized, the remainder being bare sandhills and waste lands. In consideration of their position in the tribe, in conjunction with other circumstances, they were finally allotted two shares each in the present apportionment.
	Landing Reserve Church and School Reserve Cemetery Reserve Reserve for grazing purpose		nool Reserve rve zing purposes,			A. R. P 1 0 15 1 0 0 3 2 4 58 3 13
	Sandhi	lls and v	vaste land	Section 81B	•••	0 9 97